GRAY DELAY FINISHING SPRAY FORMULA THS-0013
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TECHNICAL ART OF SCIENCE

Spray on styled hair for a smoothing finish with a light hold, all while moisturizing and preventing grays.

PHASE

BB2-50-1

TRADE NAME

Water

Cosphaderm
Propanediol Natural:

Innovactive
Pigmenferm?

MultiMoist CLR!

Aquaflex XL 302

SDA 40B 190

1TAOS, 2Ashland

INCI NAME

Water

Propanediol

Glycerin, Baccillus Ferment,
Palmitoyl Tetrapeptide-20,
L-Methionine, Acetyl-
Tyrosine
Fructooligosaccharides,
Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root
Extract, Water

Polyimide-1

Ethanol

TOTAL

W/W %

Q.s.

2.00

3.00

1.00

8.00
45.00

100.00

INGREDIENTS

Plant-based, NON-GMO, humectant & skin conditioning agent with
antimicrobial properties. COSMOS approved.

Ferment-peptide complex that inhibits the hair greying process.

Hair conditioning effect and improves combability. Hair frizziness and static
flyaway are decreased dramatically. Reduces breakage of damaged hair up
to more than 90%. Shown to prolong the retention of color after washing.

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations
are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be
considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.
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