

## **GRAY DELAY FINISHING SPRAY** FORMULA THS-0013

Spray on styled hair for a smoothing finish with a light hold, all while moisturizing and preventing grays.

PHASE	TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	W/W %	INGREDIENTS
Α	Water	Water	Q.S.	
	Cosphaderm Propanediol Natural <sup>1</sup>	Propanediol	2.00	Plant-based, NON-GMO, humectant & skin conditioning agent with antimicrobial properties. COSMOS approved.
	Innovactive Pigmenferm <sup>1</sup>	Glycerin, Baccillus Ferment, Palmitoyl Tetrapeptide-20, L-Methionine, Acetyl- Tyrosine	3.00	Ferment-peptide complex that inhibits the hair greying process.
	MultiMoist CLR <sup>1</sup>	Fructooligosaccharides, Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract, Water	1.00	Hair conditioning effect and improves combability. Hair frizziness and static flyaway are decreased dramatically. Reduces breakage of damaged hair up to more than 90%. Shown to prolong the retention of color after washing.
	Aquaflex XL 30 <sup>2</sup>	Polyimide-1	8.00	
В	SDA 40B 190	Ethanol	45.00	
BB2-50-1	TOTAL		100.00	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>TAOS, <sup>2</sup>Ashland

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.